

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5300/2005
(From the judgement and order dated 09/02/2005 in CMM No. 1733/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

JOGINDER SINGH & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF MANAGER, ORENT.BANK OF COMMERCE&ANR Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 11/07/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Shyamala Pappu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manish Khandelwal, Adv.
Mr. Amit Dhall, Adv.
Mr. R. Krishnamoorthy, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent No.1 Mr. O.P. Gaggar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

ce on behalf of Mr. O.P. Gaggar, learned counsel accepts noti
three weeks. Respondent No.1. Counter affidavit to be filed within

Rejoinder affidavit to be filed within two weeks thereof.
List after five weeks.

Interim order to continue.

asbir Singh) (K.K.Chawla) (J)
Court Master
Court Master

ITEM NO.58 COURT NO.4 SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.63/2005 IN SLP(C) NO.5300 OF 2005

JOGINDER SINGH & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J.B. SHARMA Respondent(s)
)

Date: 11/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Shyamala Pappu, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manish Khandelwal, Adv.

Mr. Amit Dhall, Adv.

Mr. R. Krishnamoorthy, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

No case for contempt has been made out.

The contempt Petition is dismissed.

(K.K.Chawla)

(Jasbir Si

ng)

Court Master

Court Ma

ster