

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5300/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 09/02/2005 in CMM No. 1733/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

JOGINDER SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF MANAGER, ORENT. BANK OF COMMERCE&ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Shyamla Pappu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manish Khandelwal, Adv.
Mr. R. Krishnamoorti, Adv.
Mr. R. K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. K. K. Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For RR-1

Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Biswanath Agrawalla, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Malhotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners submits that the

questions regarding protection under Section 60 of the Code of Civil Procedure, under the

Recovery of Debts Due to Financial Institutions Act and under the Provincial Insolvency

Act, 1920 are pending before the High Court. She seeks liberty to withdraw this petition.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master